8.6, 8 8 ,
Flopd's Register of Shipping,

21, Fenchurch Street, E.C.3.

8th September, 1938,

Dear Sirs,

I have received from the Soclety's Surveyor
at Susak a letter detalling the fees and expenses chargeable
upon the completion of the classification survey of the s.s.
"PLAVNIK",

The amounts set forth in his letter and their
division between the ports concerned have been approved,
inkonsequence of which the Trieste account is to be
credited with a fee of Dinara 9,210 and expenses of
Dinara 2,440.

You should, therefore, now pass through your
Rough Fee and Debit books the lira equivalent of these
sums, say Lit. 3,950 and Lit. 1,050 respectively, and you
will in due course receive from the Surveyor at Susak
advice of the payment of the amounts in question.

I am, Dear Sirs,
Yours faithfully,
© 2020
Assistant Secretary.

The Surveyors, Lloyd's Register
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